GLOUCESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - PERSONNEL AGENDA - May 11, 2021

2021-22 APPOINTMENTS
Name Address

Position

Effective Date

Yanira Carter Gloucester, VA

Erin Elmore Gloucester, VA

Carey Kipper Hayes, VA
Abigail Kramer Hampton, VA
Ashley Nemo Hayes, VA
Mary Olmsted Hayes, VA
Sarah Pauley Ashland, VA

Andrew Wymer Charlottesville, VA

2020-21 CONTRACT CHANGES/RE-ASSIGNMENTS
Name Position

Spanish Teacher/Page

Art Teacher/Botetourt

Elementary/Grade Level TBD/Location TBD

Grade Level TBD/Petsworth

Elementary/Grade Level TBD/Location TBD

Grade 8 Science/Page

Grade 4/Botetourt

Health & Physical Education/GHS

Change/Recommendation

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

08/16/21

Effective Date

Christina Berezansky Parapro. Ill/Kindergarten/Petsworth

Jeanette Hogge 7.0 hr./Bus Driver/Transportation

2021-22 CONTRACT CHANGES/RE-ASSIGNMENTS
Name Position

Paraprofessional Ill/Regional/Petsworth

246 day/7.5 hr./Admin. Assoc. |(Dispatcher)/Transportation

Step

05/13/21

06/01/21

Effective Date

Susan Andrews Assistant Principal/Abingdon

Katina Keener Principal/Achilles
Patricia McMahon Principal/Page
Katharine Litton Principal/Peasley
Craig Smith Coordinator of Human Resources
Patricia Dowdy 10 month/ITRT/GHS/TCWEC/Trans.
ITRT/Bethel/Petsworth

Lisa Parzanese

Sharon Bantel Grade 6 ELA/Page

SEPARATIONS
Name Position

PE Teacher/Achilles

Student Services Coordinator

Program Support Coordinator/Special Education

Academic Support Coordinator/Instructional Services

Operations Coordinator

12 month/Lead ITRT/GHS/TCWEC/Transportation

ITRT/Page/Peasley

Grade 6 History I/Page

Separation Type

08/18/21

07/01/21

07/01/21

07/01/21

07/01/21

07/01/21

08/18/21

08/18/21

Effective Date

Jennifer Bailes Kindergarten/Abingdon

Elizabeth Bond Grade 8 Science/Peasley
Amy Daniel Bus Driver/Transportation
Special Education/Regional/Petsworth

Linda Ingleson

Lynn Jaeger Special Education/Regional/Petsworth

2021-22 New Hire/Resignation

Resignation

Resignation

Resignation

Resignation

05/04/21

06/18/21

04/19/21

05/07/21

06/18/21



GLOUCESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - PERSONNEL AGENDA - May 11, 2021

SEPARATIONS cont'd.

Name Position Separation Type Effective Date
Scott Mecca Director of Technology Resignation 06/30/21
Sarah Moore Grade 6 Science/Page Resignation 06/18/21
Nell Rector Bus Assistant/Transportation Retirement 07/01/21
Dorothy Willis Bus Assistant/Transportation Resignation 04/30/21
James Cook Special Education/Page Resignation 06/18/21
Michelle Drouin Bus Driver/Transportation Resignation 05/20/21
Cassandra Galindo 246 day/7.5 hr./Admin. Assoc. I/HR Resignation 06/03/21
Amy Hoerger School Counselor/Abingdon Resignation 06/18/21
Lindsay Newell Assist. Spring Track Coach/GHS Resignation 05/10/21
Hannah Wilburn Special Education/Botetourt Resignation 06/18/21
Patricia Wood Grade 6 History I/Page Resignation 06/18/21

2020-21 SUBSTITUTE APPOINTMENTS

Name Position Effective Date
Rebecca Jackson Substitute Teacher - High School Diploma 05/10/21
Cynthia Long Substitute Teacher - High School Diploma 04/14/21
Amy Daniel Substitute Bus Driver 05/04/21
Darold Cuba Sr. Substitute Teacher - Bachelor's degree or higher 04/27/21
Linda Ingleson Substitute Teacher - Long Term 05/13/21
JakeLynn Ellis Substitute Teacher - Bachelor's degree or higher 05/10/21

Brianna Strothman Substitute Bus Assistant 05/10/21
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Gloucester County Public Schools

2020-21 School Year Supplements — Gloucester High School

Title Payments 20-21 Positions

Track Coach — Spring -Asst. May

Nathaniel Peterson

2020-21 School Year Supplements — Elementary

School Testing Coordinator May 1 per school

Elaine Haislip
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