GLOUCESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - PERSONNEL AGENDA - May 11, 2021

2021-22 APPOINTMENTS

2021-22 APPOINTMENTS	Addison	Position.	Effective Bate
Name	Address	Position	Effective Date
Yanira Carter	Gloucester, VA	Spanish Teacher/Page	08/16/21
Erin Elmore	Gloucester, VA	Art Teacher/Botetourt	08/16/21
Carey Kipper	Hayes, VA	Elementary/Grade Level TBD/Location TBD	08/16/21
Abigail Kramer	Hampton, VA	Grade Level TBD/Petsworth	08/16/21
Ashley Nemo	Hayes, VA	Elementary/Grade Level TBD/Location TBD	08/16/21
Mary Olmsted	Hayes, VA	Grade 8 Science/Page	08/16/21
Sarah Pauley	Ashland, VA	Grade 4/Botetourt	08/16/21
Andrew Wymer	Charlottesville, VA	Health & Physical Education/GHS	08/16/21
2020-21 CONTRACT CHANGES/I			
Name	Position	Change/Recommendation	Effective Date
Christina Berezansky	Parapro. III/Kindergarten/Petsworth	Paraprofessional III/Regional/Petsworth	05/13/21
Jeanette Hogge	7.0 hr./Bus Driver/Transportation	246 day/7.5 hr./Admin. Assoc. I(Dispatcher)/Transportation	06/01/21
2021-22 CONTRACT CHANGES/I	RE-ASSIGNMENTS		
Name	Position	Step	Effective Date
Susan Andrews	Assistant Principal/Abingdon	PE Teacher/Achilles	08/18/21
Katina Keener	Principal/Achilles	Student Services Coordinator	07/01/21
Patricia McMahon	Principal/Page	Program Support Coordinator/Special Education	07/01/21
Katharine Litton	Principal/Peasley	Academic Support Coordinator/Instructional Services	07/01/21
Craig Smith	Coordinator of Human Resources	Operations Coordinator	07/01/21
Patricia Dowdy	10 month/ITRT/GHS/TCWEC/Trans.	12 month/Lead ITRT/GHS/TCWEC/Transportation	07/01/21
Lisa Parzanese	ITRT/Bethel/Petsworth	ITRT/Page/Peasley	08/18/21
Sharon Bantel	Grade 6 ELA/Page	Grade 6 History I/Page	08/18/21
<u>SEPARATIONS</u>			
Name	Position	Separation Type	Effective Date
Jennifer Bailes	Kindergarten/Abingdon	2021-22 New Hire/Resignation	05/04/21
Elizabeth Bond	Grade 8 Science/Peasley	Resignation	06/18/21
Amy Daniel	Bus Driver/Transportation	Resignation	04/19/21
Linda Ingleson	Special Education/Regional/Petsworth	Resignation	05/07/21
Lynn Jaeger	Special Education/Regional/Petsworth	Resignation	06/18/21

GLOUCESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - PERSONNEL AGENDA - May 11, 2021

SEPARATIONS cont'd.

Name	Position	Separation Type	Effective Date
Scott Mecca	Director of Technology	Resignation	06/30/21
Sarah Moore	Grade 6 Science/Page	Resignation	06/18/21
Nell Rector	Bus Assistant/Transportation	Retirement	07/01/21
Dorothy Willis	Bus Assistant/Transportation	Resignation	04/30/21
James Cook	Special Education/Page	Resignation	06/18/21
Michelle Drouin	Bus Driver/Transportation	Resignation	05/20/21
Cassandra Galindo	246 day/7.5 hr./Admin. Assoc. I/HR	Resignation	06/03/21
Amy Hoerger	School Counselor/Abingdon	Resignation	06/18/21
Lindsay Newell	Assist. Spring Track Coach/GHS	Resignation	05/10/21
Hannah Wilburn	Special Education/Botetourt	Resignation	06/18/21
Patricia Wood	Grade 6 History I/Page	Resignation	06/18/21

2020-21 SUBSTITUTE APPOINTMENTS

Name	Position	Effective Date	
Rebecca Jackson	Substitute Teacher - High School Diploma	05/10/21	
Cynthia Long	Substitute Teacher - High School Diploma	04/14/21	
Amy Daniel	Substitute Bus Driver	05/04/21	
Darold Cuba Sr.	Substitute Teacher - Bachelor's degree or higher	04/27/21	
Linda Ingleson	Substitute Teacher - Long Term	05/13/21	
JakeLynn Ellis	Substitute Teacher - Bachelor's degree or higher	05/10/21	
Brianna Strothman	Substitute Bus Assistant	05/10/21	

Gloucester County Public Schools 2020-21 School Year Supplements – Gloucester High School Title Payments 20-21 Positions Track Coach – Spring -Asst. May Nathaniel Peterson

2020-21 School Year Supplements – Elementary				
School Testing Coordinator	May	1 per school		
Elaine Haislip				